



GROWINGTON
VENTURES INDIA LIMITED
ONE STEP AHEAD

CIN : L63090MH2010PLC363537

Formerly known as VMV Holidays Ltd

Dated: 16/08/2024

To,
The Compliance Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip Code: 539222

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement - Disclosure under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulation 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), 2015, we hereby enclosed copies of newspaper advertisement published regarding extract of unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for quarter ended 30th June, 2024 in widely circulated newspaper one in English Language in “ Financial Express” and other one in Marathi language Newspaper “Mumbai Lakshadeep”.

The above information is also available on the website of the Company

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

For **GROWINGTON VENTURES INDIA LIMITED**

SUNITA GUPTA MASKARA
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)
M. No.: 57186

ENCL : As above


**Extract of the Financial Results
in Rs. Millions**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		30.06.2024		30.06.2023	31.03.2024		31.03.2023
		Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income/Revenue from operations	476.04	482.93	482.93	1999.06		
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax and exceptional items	9.75	13.62	13.62	52.22		
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	9.75	13.62	13.62	52.22		
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional items	6.86	10.02	10.02	36.77		
5.	Total comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	6.86	10.02	10.02	36.51		
6.	Paid up Equity share capital	437.52	305.52	305.52	437.52		
7.	Reserves, excluding Revaluation Reserves (as shown in the preceding/completed year end balance sheet)	-	-	-	757.65		
8.	Earnings per share in Rs. (Per share of Rs. 10 each, Basic and diluted)	0.16	0.33	0.33	1		

Notes:

- a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the 01st quarter of the Financial Year 2024-25 with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the company www.plazawires.in/www.plazacables.com and National Stock Exchange Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com)
- b) The above financials have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th August, 2024

Place: Delhi
Date: August, 13 2024

For Plaza Wires Limited
Sd/-
Sanjay Gupta
DIN: 00202273
Chairman and Managing Director

OK PLAY INDIA LIMITED											
Regd. Office: Plot No. 17, Roz-Ka-Meo Industrial Estate, Tehsil Nuh, District - Mewat, Haryana -122103, India CIN : L28219HR1988PLC030347 E-mail : investor.relations@okplay.in, Website: www.okplay.in											
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 th JUNE, 2024 (Rs. in Lacs)											
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Year ended			
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	
1	Total Revenue from operations	3,242.18	5,672.90	3,483.39	3,242.18	15,850.93	4,536.67	6,032.86	4,325.13	4,536.67	18,495.53
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items and tax	82.07	768.23	84.40	82.07	919.30	102.47	366.56	52.85	102.47	662.60
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	82.06	592.57	84.74	82.06	740.59	102.46	190.91	53.19	102.46	483.90
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	82.06	426.33	84.74	82.06	574.35	86.81	(71.26)	36.20	86.81	113.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	82.06	465.81	84.74	82.06	613.83	86.81	(31.78)	36.20	86.81	152.68
6	Equity Share Capital	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,219.61	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,219.61	2,902.81	2,902.81	2,902.81
7	Other Equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	9,219.29	-	-	-	8,485.63	8,398.85
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)										
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	0.03	0.16	0.38	0.03	0.21	0.03	(0.01)	0.16	0.03	0.05
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	0.02	0.13	0.26	0.02	0.17	0.02	(0.01)	0.11	0.02	0.04

NOTES:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.okplay.in).
2. The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Wednesday, 14th August, 2024.

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14th August, 2024

for OK Play India Limited
Sd/-
RAJAN HANDA
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN - 00194590

Growington Ventures India Limited											
CIN NO. - L63090MH2010PLC363537 Reg office: Shiv Chamber, 4th Floor, Plot No 21, Sector 11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai -400614, Maharashtra Tel No.: +91 22 49736901 Email Id: growingtons@gmail.com Website : www.growington.in											
Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial results for the Quarter Ended 30 June, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)											
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2024	
1	Total Income from Operations from Continuing Operations	661.64	953.55	262.19	3108.57	722.77	1131.09	262.19	3505.57		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	111.77	18.1	-37.55	275.83	71.84	-29.29	-37.55	214.51		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/Associates) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	111.77	18.1	-37.55	275.83	71.84	-29.29	-37.55	214.51		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/Associates) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	82.71	-13.61	-37.7	175.52	42.78	-61	-37.7	114.19		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	82.71	-13.61	-37.7	175.52	42.78	-61	-37.7	114.19		
6	Equity Share capital	1605.54	1605.54	1589.74	1605.54	1605.54	1605.54	1589.74	1605.54		
7	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic & Diluted"	0.05	-0.01	-0.02	0.11	0.03	-0.04	-0.02	0.07		

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.growington.in)
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review Report of the above results.

Place : Navi Mumbai
Date : 14/08/2024

By order of Board of Directors
For, Growington Ventures India Limited
Sd/
Lokesh Patwa
Whole Time Director
DIN : 06456607

ANUROOP PACKAGING LIMITED											
CIN NO. L25202MH1995PLC093625 Address: 607, 6 th Floor, Ijmima Complex, Off. Link Road, Malad West, Mumbai -400064, Tel No : 022-49240182/83, Email id: info@anurooppackaging.com, website:- https://anurooppackaging.com											
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)											
Sr No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-24	
1	INCOME										
a.	Revenue from operation	96.27	753.39	118.57	1,361.58	319.46	1,488.86	225.02	2,784.86		
b.	Other Income	8.31	12.72	5.15	20.37	33.07	72.88	16.67	84.47		
	Total Income	104.58	766.11	123.72	1,381.95	352.53	1,561.74	241.69	2,869.33		
2	Expenses										
	Other Expenses	83.61	681.65	91.64	1,180.91	270.73	1,290.22	153.79	2,230.40		
	Total Expenses	83.61	681.65	91.64	1,180.91	270.73	1,290.22	153.79	2,230.40		
3	Profit/Loss Before Exceptional Items and tax(1-2)	20.97	84.46	32.08	201.04	81.79	271.52	87.90	638.93		
	Exceptional Items										
	Finance Cost	9.45	12.53	7.77	38.31	39.18	65.46	25.27	130.26		
4	Profit/(Loss)before tax	11.52	71.93	24.30	162.72	42.62	206.06	62.63	508.67		
	Tax Expense										
	Current Tax	4.55	13.81	5.82	40.89	7.29	24.10	5.82	104.43		
	Deferred Tax	0.71	0.44	0.80	1.19	2.28	-9.44	1.98	-3.63		
	Total Tax Expenses	5.26	14.25	6.62	42.07	9.57	14.66	7.80	100.80		
6	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax(4-5)	6.26	57.68	17.68	120.65	33.05	191.40	54.83	407.87		
7	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
	Items that will not be reclassified into Profit or Loss	-	-1.30	-	-1.30	-	-1.74	-	-1.74		
8	Total Comprehensive Income for the year (after tax) (5+6)	6.26	56.38	17.68	119.35	33.05	189.66	54.83	409.61		
9	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 10/- each)	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30	1,066.30		
10	Other Equity	603.94	597.68	1,469.77	597.67	1,538.87	1,505.82	2,217.34	1,505.82		
11	Earnings per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each)										
	Basic	0.06	0.53	0.17	1.12	0.31	1.23	0.51	3.84		
	Diluted	0.06	0.53	0.17	1.12	0.31	1.23	0.51	3.84		

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 14, 2024. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. https://www.bseindia.com/.

Date: 14/08/2024

Place: Mumbai

For Anuroop Packaging Limited
Sd/-
Akash Sharma
Managing Director
DIN : 06389102

Brooks LABORATORIES LIMITED										
CIN No.: L24232HP2002PLC000267, Regd Office: Village Kishanpura, Nalagarh Road, Baddi, Dist. Solan H.P.-174101, E-mail : investors@brookslabs.net Website: www.brookslabs.net										
EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)										
Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Year ended			
	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-24	
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,800.22	1,837.53	1,575.75	8,044.16	1,800.22	1,837.53	1,575.75	8,044.16	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities Before Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	155.46	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	155.46	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	155.46	(241.34)	(960.60)	(447.03)	(1,956.60)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(21.23)	30.34	(53.27)	152.87	(241.34)	(960.60)	(447.03)	(1,959.19)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit or (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(21.23)	26.01	(53.27)	148.54	(241.34)	(964.93)	(447.03)	(1,963.52)	
6	"Equity Share Capital(Face Value RS. 10/- per share)"	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,470.28	2,624.67	2,624.67	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,624.67	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year.	4,328.48	3,207.61	3,207.61	3,207.61	3,933.86	4,925.05	4,925.05	4,925.05	
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)									
	(a) Basic	(0.08)	0.10	(0.22)	0.58	(0.94)	(3.77)	(1.81)	(7.67)	
	(b) Diluted	(0.08)	0.10	(0.22)	0.58	(0.94)	(3.77)	(1.81)	(7.67)	

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Result for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 is available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.brookslabs.net

Place : Baddi

Date : 14th August 2024

For and on Behalf of the Board
Sd/-
BHUSHAN SINGH RANA
Din : 10289384, Wholtime Director

ASSOCIATED ALCOHOLS & BREWERIES LIMITED										
CIN: L15520MP1989PLC049380 Regd Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower, A.B. Road, Indore - 452008 (M.P.) E-mail: investorrelations@aalb.in, Website: www.associatedalcohols.com, Ph. 0731-4780400										
NOTICE "CORRIGENDUM"										
FOR NOTICE FOR HOLDING OF THE 1/2024-25 EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD ON 23rd AUGUST, 2024										
The following corrigendum is being issued for the NOTICE of the 1/2024-25 Extraordinary General Meeting (EGM) of the Member of the Company scheduled to be held on Friday, 23rd August, 2024 at 11.00 A.M. through Video Conferencing / Other Audio Visual Means (VC/OVAM) to transact the Business, as set out in the Notice of 1/2024-25 EGM dated 27th July, 2024.										
In the matter of Item No. 1 : Explanatory Statement attached with the Notice of the EGM as per the observations raised by the NSE, while scrutiny of the documents for providing in-principle approval for issuances up to 11,00,000 warrants of ₹ 679/- (Rupees Six Hundred Seventy Nine only) each convertible into equity shares of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each at a premium of ₹ 669/- (Rupees Six Hundred Sixty Nine Only) per share for every warrant on preferential basis:										
Explanatory Statement to Item No. 1 : Issue of Convertible Warrants into Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each on a preferential basis to Promoter and Other Persons / Non-Promoter:										
1. Corrigendum for Point No. 1 at Page No. 18, in relation to Interim Use of Issue Proceeds: the existing line "Our Company, in accordance with the policies formulated by our Board from time to time, will have flexibility to deploy the net proceeds be substituted by "Our company shall deploy the interim use of issue proceeds in compliance with all the applicable laws and regulations".										
2. Corrigendum for Point No. 17 at Page No. 25 For Proposed Allottee No. 3 : In the Table related to the Percentage of Post Preferential Issue capital that may be held by the allottee and change in control, if any, consequent to preferential offer										
For Sr. No. 3 of the table be substituted by the following:										
Sr. No.	Name of the proposed Allottee	Category	Pre-preferential holding		No. of Warrants to be allotted	Holding post preferential issue after conversion of warrants (assuming full conversion of current proposed warrants)*				
			Equity Shares held Prior							



PUBLIC NOTICE

मुंबई, दि. १५ ऑगस्ट २०२४

FRATIN PANELS LIMITED
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2024
The Board of Directors of Fratini Panels Limited has approved the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2024...

Table with 4 columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended 30.06.2024, Quarter Ended 30.06.2023, and Year Ended 30.06.2024. Rows include Total Income, Total Expenses, and Profit Before Tax.

Table with 4 columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended 30.06.2024, Quarter Ended 30.06.2023, and Year Ended 30.06.2024. Rows include Total Income, Total Expenses, and Profit Before Tax.

Table with 4 columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended 30.06.2024, Quarter Ended 30.06.2023, and Year Ended 30.06.2024. Rows include Total Income, Total Expenses, and Profit Before Tax.

Public Notice regarding the financial results of KAMARAWALA HOUSING CONSTRUCTION LIMITED for the quarter ended 30th June 2024.

Table with 4 columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended 30.06.2024, Quarter Ended 30.06.2023, and Year Ended 30.06.2024. Rows include Total Income, Total Expenses, and Profit Before Tax.

Table with 4 columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended 30.06.2024, Quarter Ended 30.06.2023, and Year Ended 30.06.2024. Rows include Total Income, Total Expenses, and Profit Before Tax.

Public Notice regarding the financial results of KAMARAWALA HOUSING CONSTRUCTION LIMITED for the quarter ended 30th June 2024.

Table with 4 columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended 30.06.2024, Quarter Ended 30.06.2023, and Year Ended 30.06.2024. Rows include Total Income, Total Expenses, and Profit Before Tax.

Table with 4 columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended 30.06.2024, Quarter Ended 30.06.2023, and Year Ended 30.06.2024. Rows include Total Income, Total Expenses, and Profit Before Tax.

Public Notice regarding the financial results of KAMARAWALA HOUSING CONSTRUCTION LIMITED for the quarter ended 30th June 2024.

Table with 4 columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended 30.06.2024, Quarter Ended 30.06.2023, and Year Ended 30.06.2024. Rows include Total Income, Total Expenses, and Profit Before Tax.

Table with 4 columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended 30.06.2024, Quarter Ended 30.06.2023, and Year Ended 30.06.2024. Rows include Total Income, Total Expenses, and Profit Before Tax.

Public Notice regarding the financial results of KAMARAWALA HOUSING CONSTRUCTION LIMITED for the quarter ended 30th June 2024.

Table with 4 columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended 30.06.2024, Quarter Ended 30.06.2023, and Year Ended 30.06.2024. Rows include Total Income, Total Expenses, and Profit Before Tax.